1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE
W AR R U RS

TO015

Automatic chain-off thread cutter

B B F+ % n & &

Applicable maodels
i . S

Al moadels of MD-15000G saries
MO-1800G - ) — T4 Mg

Al models of MO-1500H series
MO 1500H -V — = 8%

Usage
) i

Autamatic chain-off thread cutter

BEREREGNE
Ref.|Nuote Part No. TR B r ﬂmt. I
Mo | i = SsCription 7] -
0.1t & TEEH P
1 MAT-015001A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER PrEE=TR4Yy=% 200V 2= 1
Fa MAT=015002A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIM-JFF THREAD CUTTER Rt =TRRuY=% JBOV 2= 1
3 MAT=215003A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER P FE=TRRLY-F 100Y 2= 1
3 MAT=015004A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN=OFF THREAD CUTTER Y*rr=TFPUY=-¥ 115y 2= 1
g MAT=015005A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIM=-OFF THREAD CUTTER ekt =fhRYY=% 220V 2= 1
& MAT=015004A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIM=-OFF THREAD CUTTER DR =Ry = 2LOY DE 1
7 MAT=G15007 A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIN-OFF THREAR CUTTER Yeps_SpayY-%F LISV D= 1
5 |MAT=015008A0 AUTOMATIC CHAIM=CFF THREAD CUTTER PPt =rkRyd=% LLOY 7= 1




2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
AZ 753w FE

ﬁgj:
3]

—— i — —
T — — -—-I.-_a_a___.,.,_ =

\
=L

6




Ami.

Ref.|Mate Part No. e E. C.

Mo.| it 2 8 = Description TEER i £ %:ﬁ
1 HAT=BG119T00 MAGNET COVER TOIYE ANt - 1
7 HAT=21132Ta0 MAGHET RUBBER COVER TI*2YE HR*= J*LTY 1
3 SH=404GA01-5B SCREW MaX0,7 L=6 FA*ILY  MLXD.7 L= & &
4 1001 B2526=T04=000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE LAR=-N" SFPUTS 1
s w01 |55=-40705630=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=& |- Qrab4=5L0 L= & i
& HAT=-T [MAGHET WwITH MOUNTIRG BASE ASH, YOTIUF JE 1
7 HAT-BE23111TAD MAGHET ASHM, T RUE 2Z L1}
R Hd=%F18514=AR T-CORE CABTYRE CORD I8y ¥PI* A4 PI=h" £1,2%
9 HPp=1ALIPGL=92 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUSEISLY (3

10 HAT=81131T00 &=POLE PLUG COVER &P 7¢92*nnt- (1)

11 DEQZO=555=R0A 6=POLE PLUG, WHITE &F T4022%59* 1)

iz GEUL3=555=-800  |IFIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FALE E¥> P-27h 34 4]

13 MAT=g0114TO0 PLUNGER PIN Pl I T EoR e €11

14 RE=0300000=K2 SHAP RING 3 En*% +47 3 (21}

i1t MAT=005010G0 MAGHNET MOUMTING BASE FICRYLRS A £1)

14 SM=40k1001=55 SCREW M&4x0,5 L=10 At 2L*  MLX0,7 L=10 (&)

17 BZ116=019=040 PIN ASH, Frr=LnN*= ' PZ (1)

18 CU=-Z020000=00 oIT WITK I3 0,1}

19 HAT=00509000 KMIFE DRIVIMG LEVER R =Ln%= {13

206 55-4090610~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=é TA* 2L 9/66=40 L= & (1)

21 Dé&ef11=555=-B08 CABLE HOLDER B g=J*Lk kAinTOo* B {13}

2 55=-TO090R50=5P SCHEW 9/&4=-40 L=2 TRHES3u*r  Q/5&=L0 L= B i

23 55=2151430=-CP SCREW 15/64=-28 Lw15.5 [shoA*LE 15/64=-28 L=15,5 Z

24 B1504=T81-D00 COLLAR T I U=-TN%= z

25 MAT=-015010A0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, Ax9* 4 7E 1

2& HAT=01501000 ENIFE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTIMNG BASE ARAS* A (13
- HAT=81102TO00=A ENIFE STOPPER ARRBYAY {1

2 MAT=R0102T00 EINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AR a0y £1)

29 55=4080810=5P SCREW 1/8=-k& L=y, 4 TA*2L" 1/8=44 Lm §,4 (2}

10 MAT=-005020A0 KNTFE DRIVING ARM ASH, Fb 5 EENE-H 17

31 55=-5090810=5P SCREW 9/46=40 L= 7,5 e LI 9/6bk=40 L 7.5 {12

32 5D=-05004B1=TP HINGE SCREW Dm 5 H= &8 §* 534 D= & Hw &, 8 {11

13 MAT=00504000 DRIVING SHAFT AAL* D (1)

14 MAT=80105T00 SPRING ARY*Z N*2 {13

T WP=05105%16=50D WASHER S5,1X7,5X0.5 E39*hn*2: 5,.1%7,.5%0,5 {2}

36 MAT=B0106T00 SHAP RING n*z Fi7 {1

i MAT=0050G5000 EMIFE i3 €11

i £5=-10860410=5P SCREW 3/32-54 L=4& Thaby If32=-56 L= & 2]

19 55=T124410=-5pP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14& ThL32L*  F/16=28 L=14 2

&0 MAT=-01502000 PIPE COVER ne{2*nj* - 1

51 55=-5090410-8P SCREW 9/6&4=40 L=é& F213L* 9/be-bD | mé £

i ¢ 55-4090310=5P SCREW 9/44=40 L= 7,5 ESaLe O/ab=-40 L= 7,5 1

Bt H5=4090310=-5P HUT 9/54=40 ANITUE 9/ 46=40 1

G4 |G02 [MAT=B1104TO0 PIPE ne4e 1

4y |402 IMAT=-81105T00 VACUUN ADJUSTING VALVE N*#2=L $3=0UnS 1

g 002 HAT=B1104T00 VALYE HET N*#l=f F3=0U%*2 P 1

&7 1003 [MAT=81104TOR PIPE (B) 47 B 1

Mote [ 5 | <071 ...
02 ..

Only used for safety stitch
Exclusive parts for semi-sunken table
Exclusive parts for ful'y-sunken tabie

Sl = I T [
g5y —nMEASS
St F— 7 LIES S




» R DT 3y MR

3. HEAD & THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS
G

e,




Ref [Note Part Mo. i E C 3 Amt
No.| (k¢ 1] = Description T s om & ffE‘l,
1 MAT=0150&40A0 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASH, BN I Y=t OF 1
2 MAT=01504000 LISHT RECEIVING ELEMENT BASE L% 33=Yn hUNTIe S (1]
3 MAT=01224000 LIGHT RECEIVINSG ELEMENT CASE L% 3358 F=3 (1)
4 SH=-2B40401=5C SCREW H16 L=10 TRT SN 1]
5 HAT=-p1228g00" TUBE Eo¥1=2% (A) (1!
& HAT-CT229000 TUBE EL¥FI=0% (&) 1)
[ HY=-X000200=00 CORD Ei133= 3=F* R
8 HAT=31119T00 L=POLE PLUG COYER 4P VALK = £1)
] MAI-15042000 L=POLE PLUG, WHITE LP T4O0z7*89* up (1]
10 D60LI=555=200 PIN=SHAPE TERMIWAL, MALE E*s 3-Etk *2 {3}
11 MAT=0150&000 CORD PRESSER B J=k*2TT B 1
L EE=T0T05T0=5F  [ECHREW 9/&&=L0 L=5% Fd % 1 GTEL=L0 = § ‘
13 GES=12153000 CLIP A Yyarantak* A 1
14 MAT=-B1129T00 CORD COVER J=k*HNr = 1
15 WP=0412514=5D WASHER &,1X15,2X2,5% E3T*n*2 4,1X15,Z2X2.5 !
164 HAT=-015050A0 THREAD TENMSIOMN RELEASE MAGHET ASM, frIRATI*3Yp 272 1
17 HAT=01505000 THREAD TENSION RELEASE MAGNET BASE fPINATI* UL 574 (1)
18 HAT=-8T122F00-A TENSION RELEASE HAGHNET ¥ TELAE Tl 1}
19 EH=-40304711=-58B SCREW M3IXK0,5 Lw=& TA®IL® HIXD.5 L= & 8
20 WP=-0330500=MB SPRIMG WASHER M3 ES%*htx aHEATN M3 €1}
21 115=45T704& LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP, LEFT A=n**oE*> EavY 13
e MAT=81124T00=-A SPRING : AEIRATI 3D 3 €1l
3|  MAT=B1123T00=A TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER SEIRATE B e (13
4| |RAT=aTT25TO0=K [TENSIBN RELEASTNG FACRNET TOVER TFIRFTI ITEN " - i
25 HW=5L12522-28 CABTYRE CORD -2 bl B S [
24 DE04T=555=-B00 PIN=-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE E*= 5-EtR #2 (2)
27 §5=T120710=5P SCREW I/14=2E L=7 FhLBaLy 3/16-28 Ls 7.0 2
28 MAT=01503000 THROAT PLATE BASE MUEEE LR ' 1
23 MAT=015070A0 LIGHT EMITTIMG DIODE ASM, NYI=5* L=} = [
30 MAT=0TST0000 TUBE EL¥I=T% 2 s
31 MAT=01511000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE BASE NYI=3* 3=} 3e g (1)
32 IMAT=01507000 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD NY3=3*f2=pv)*y (1)
33 HW=5L12522=28 CABTYRE CORD Su7t=pt (0,1
3k MAT=81126TO0 2=POLE PLUG COVER 2P 2%80s v = 1)
ig MAI=15040000 2=PGLE PLUG 2932 1403 7Y (1)
36 D5043=555-B00 PIN=-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE E¥> 3-%7k x2 {2}
37 65066-110=-000 CORD HOLDER 3% 3= F=TARITX 1
1B $5=-4090910-5P SCREW 9/56=40 Lu=g [ -F LA S/eh=40 L= 9 1
33 WP=-0370314-ED WASHER 3,7x8x0,3 E3%¥*n~2 3,7x2x0,3 1
40 55-70B0%10=5P SCREW 1/8-45 L= §.5 ThEIxns  1/8=44 L= 4.5 g




4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
JxbFo—J FHuo ZRE

on
(8}

T




Hef

=
o

ekl

D ke

Part Hz.
aa ir

Description

TEER & %

L

MAT=015120A0
HAT=015121A0
HAT=D015122A0
HAT=015123A0
HAT=015124A0
MAT=015125A0

|MAT=015124A0

MAT-015127A0
MAT-01241200-
MAT=-15043000
MAI=15041000
D&029=555=E08

CONTROL BOX ASH, (200V)
CONTRGL BOX ASH, (380V)
CONTROL BOX ASH,(100V)
CONTROL BOX ASM,(115Y)
CONTROL BGX ASM,(220V)
CONTROL BOX ASM, (240V}

J7kO=R5*Y23 200V PZ
JxFO=RE*S24 38OV 73
A2kD=Am*¥22 100V 7%
A2rG=Aa w22 1185y 7%
12k0D=A3*923 220V 7%
AF0=Lx* 9223 240V 7%

COMTROL BOX ASM,(415W)
CONTROL BOX ASH,(&440V)

B CONTROL BOX

L£=POLE BECEPTACLE, WHITE
2=POLE RECEPTACLE

6=POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE

HAT=01278000

MAT=012460140-8

HAT=0124&50K0
DAT10=555=B00
HAT=B0T43T00
HC=0003500=-00

|l ok ol el el el el e
RTINS R

WE=0310702-KR

AokF0=-RE*972 L15V PE
Juak0-RE* P23 L&0V 7E
Jok0=-hR* 3%

&P JEI*IIR

2P YBI*IAIK

P TAOJYEI* 3TN

O-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHIT:
FOWER SOURCE CORD ASH,
SAFETY SWITCH ASM,

P TID2YTI RN
o el el e
Faero Aq40F o=

FUSE 5A Ci=x* 5A
FUSE 3A E1=-2* 34
CAPACITOR dIT % Z20MF 150¥ 7 AT

~ e
—.—.—.I—.—l-—rl—rl—.—l—l—l-'-ld-l-lﬂa

SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.3%0,7

N*23*0*% 3,1%5,.3%0,7

Mota [ 50 ) 004 ... For 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V

QGEHH.FUIEEﬂU.EEDV.ﬂiEV,ddDU.
*Control box asm. includes No. 9—568 of
page 7 and No. 1—46 of page 9.

100V ,115V,200v , 240V H

220V, 30415V, 40V B

QA —tfy 2 ()2, TEHOI-%BE
RUFORDI-f THIT LIS,

p

2

1

)

26 SH-4030501=58 SCREW M3X0,5 L=5 FAa*ai®*  HIY¥O.5 L= 5.0 FJ
21 HP=-1A43PGLE=12 GROUND WIRE TERMIHAL FUSF2SL -
g7 W5=0310702=KB SPRIHG WASHER 3,1Xs5,.3X0.7 g nt:x 3 1xXs,.3x0.7 1
21 SM-4030801-58 SCREW HM3X0,5 L=& TASFL*  M3X0,.5 L= 8,0 1
| Sl HL-GOg1010-T0 CAPACITOR = Ju¥sS% 0, 01HMF 1EV 5% 2
&5 HH=g0L0000=58B HUT M4iX0.7 GHZTYF MEX0,7 1¥2 g
26 WP=0L50501=5E WASHER EX9*h*a 2
27 SM=L0L1201=58 SCREW M4XD,7 L=12 p ot T A
2R HT=4Z14110=01 POWER TRANSISTOR FELLSRD i
9 W5=03710702=K8 SPRING WASHER 3 _1X5_.3%0.7 n*2T*n*2 3, 1X5.3%0,7 2
T MM=£030000=-58 HUT WEX0.5 sNZTYE MZXD,5 143 2
T SH-L031201-53 SCREW H3X0,5 L=12 FAYILT WHIX0.5 L=12 )
37 MAO=11532000 STAPLE J=k* AR, 4
13 MAT=E1143T00 CORD HOLDER d=F*nT 1
TG SE=3452500=-5¢C WOJDh SCREW D=& 5 [w2h TREZFZL® Dmg 5 =25 i
i HAT=01243000-A CONTROL BOX SUPPORT PLATE A2k0=% L5 1
36 EM=4L920501-58 SCRENM M2,5X0,45 L=5 TH®al®* H2,.5X0,.45 Lm 5 L
17 HAT-DﬂdaiuHE_____IHIFEI_FﬂgﬂTHE o A A T T
EE: MAT=012&47000 VARIABLE RESISTOR ot b L ) Fi
19 MAT=01244000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE E3=%* 3= pNUI=F*fF=p* z
& HAT=01251000 VOLUME KHOB W yYI=4 %yE F)
&1 HAT=80142TGO FUSE HOLDER E3=A* BRI*- s
| 42 MAT=01252000 TUMELER SWITCH 527 5-317% 2
L3 HET-01250000 TOHELER SUTTCH COVEER - FrAS-TF € - F T LI 4
£ & SM=1921001=58 SCREW M1.2 L=10 B33 _H1,2 L=10 &
A MAT=0124900( VARIABLE RESISTOR RAST<I0% 1
& MAT=012&8000 YARIABLE RESISTOR b T bl i L 1
47 (004 |MAT=01244000 TRANSFORMER & Feuke k852 (A) 1
48 |005 |MAT=0124&45100 TRANSFORMER B Froxv ka0 (B 1
A WP-0450501=58 WASHER ES9¥aia &
50 W5=0&11002=-K8B SPRIMG WASHER & F L AR LE &
51 HH=4040000=-58 HUT M&X0.7 &HITYF MAX0.7 1912 &
52 MAT=01254000 SUPPORTING STUD $\*J1TT LFIO 2
5.3 HAT=-012550¢0 SET PLATE Nt okinran P
55 SH=2040503=-5C SCREW M4XD,7 L=g GNZE*NE K4X0.7 L= & g
2 RB=G0.00002 38 HUT H4X0.7 shOTIF MEXG.7 191 9
56 DE0L2=555=-B00 PIM=S5HAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE E*o 3-3tRh 4R 1k




5. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
X AR B 1%

S o e e e . R e e Emar et e e i N e

(] L o

Lt o (Y|
o f ,___
5

0
N— a
_m" M i by _F Ic1
Liax

B o ikt = ke |

IR

$| T R = FIR T 1 . f13 Ci

b IC3 h o ICS

A

= ICT I

&
Cr2C23
Tl Te2 Ted Tred TrS Ty 4 Tr8 TeD T Tell
L

[

[

1

QI0NIEZTSI3KAISIEIT 8

78
l.ll

s — W R R R N N R R e ey ——— == S



iy

Ref [Note Part No e o Ami
1 HAT=01254040 FRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, FrUSERf*y 22 1
2 HL=0014100=00 12 TATPBOOSH IC (TATBOOGH) {1]
1 HCA=3S5aH1024 CAPACITOR SQ0QOMF 35V : 3;1‘41 1000HF 35 2*on+ S 1 i
4 HEC=0003900=00 CAPACITOR O.7HF 50V %527 0,1HF 50V 74% i3
g |HG 0002700=00 DIODE SR1FH=2 3% f2=b% (SR1FH=2) (5]
8 HR-DDGE&EG-FG SOLID RESISTOR 5 OHH 1/2% FfO=% Ed={ 1/2W Yyips £
i HRE=000F7027-00 RESISTOR 27V OHM 1MW Fid=» Eﬁﬁ-& 1 FRTESD (1]

10 HR=DOUFBTU=10 RESISTOR 140 OHM 1W ¥75=% J007-L T 0ETF 1}

3 HR=G002051=30 SOLID RESISTOR 51 KILD OHM 1/2W F2=% G1K 120 YUpe (13

12 HR=0001020=30 RESISTOR 20 KILO OHM 1/4M $2-4 20K 1/¢uW YUTRe (23

13 HR=-0001010=-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W T42=% 0K 1/LW YUpe 11y

14 HR=0001047=10 SOLID RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4WM P-4 LT0F=L 1/4W YUILs | (13

15 HR=0G01057=40 RESISTOR 470 OHM /54U i F42-% (70K 1/4W Yuurs (2)

16 HC=000410G0=00 CAPACITOR O,047HF S0V AT LT 0,04THF S50V 713 (27

17 HCA=1&0J&6T04 CAPACITOR &L7HMF 14Y J2T T ETHE 18Y 7 *and (1)

18 HC=0002900=00 CAPACITOR T0MF 1&V ATFST 10MP 14V 736 (2}

19 HL=GO01700=00 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT IC CSHTLI21M) (5%

26 HR=0001039%=30 RESISTOR 39 KILO OHM 1/4W FLI1=% I9K 1/4W YYups £2)

21 HT=-0002600-00 TRANSISTOR 25D358=D F32u*28 (25D358-D) €13

] HC=000%100=G0 CAPACTTOR C.1MF 159V - AT 0.1MF 50V (7)

23 HT=0002400=-00 TRANSISTOR 25C711=E F3DLA 2 (25C711~E) (1)

7L HE=0003700=00 CAPACITOR &,THF 14V AP L, THF 14V 394 (83

25 HG=000280C=-00 DIODE SR1FM=-B F*f=F% (SR1FM=8) (&)

24 HR=poD1068-20 RESISTOR 4,8 KILD OHM 1/&W $42=% 6,8K 1/4W YUYp* (2

27 HL=D000400-00 iC SHTLO04N Evou IC (SNTLO0LN) (1)

T WL-p00i1%00-00 1€ SNTLTLN IC (SRTLTENT (1)

29 E9&612=-501=000 ic DMILEN IC (SH15B4bN) (1)

T 0 HL=0004300=-00 IC HD2207P IC (MCB&2) {13

37 HR-00CG1020-20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W TA2=% 2K 1/4W Jurps (43

12 HC=0003400=00 CAPACITOR L,THF 148V AFEY L.THF 18V 4298 (1)

13 HR=0001015=30 RESISTOR 15 KILO OHM 1/4W FL{1-% 15K 1740 VUS> (2)

T4 HE=00US500=00  [CAPATITOR ZZMF T&V JO¥* LT Z2P = BLED

11 HE=0001030=30 RESISTOR X0 KILO OHM 1/4W PAa=-% 0K /4K YUDpe (13

1g HR=0032040=-00 RESISTOR 40 OHM 3W FLA-% LOX=L FW THEL Q11

17 HC=0005600=-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 150V A2%* 7 100HF 150V ®*unq 1)

18 HEL=-500B10TH CAPACITOR A2¥* T O,01MF 50V 749 (1)

19 HG=0002900=00 PIODE Frax=pn (HZZ0T=1) £13

L0 HR=-0002051T=-00 RESISTOR 51 OHM 1/2W ¥73=% S1%-L 1/2W 9UJE" &R

A HAT=-01257000 LOW VOLTASE IC FINM RS EE=PY (LY (13

L2 MAT=01253000 PRINTED BOARD CONNECTOR $N*Y 1578= 1

4% WEi=035q0F02=-KE SPRIHG WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 N*29*N%2 3 41X5,9%0,7 2

& SH-4030801-5BR SCREW M3X0,.5 L=8 IHT3L* MW3IX0.5 L= §.0 z

X HAT=01242000 COMTROL BOX COVER #*Y2ann" - 1

oy SH-4040s0T-58 SCREW MLx0,7 L=g IATALT MLX0.7 L= 5 e =7

47 MAT=012440A0 CONMECTING ROD ASH, Layuss= 2= 1

5 BIST8=112=000 OIL WICK HCLDER 5o FnT (1)

&9 WP=0330501=-58B WASHER H3I E39*H*2 Zh*&¥L H3 13

Lo SM=4030L11=-58 SCREW M3IED.5 L=& TH I MHIX0,.5 L= ¢ 1)

51 WP=03350500=HA  SPRING WASHER H3 EF¥*n*3 2n* 374 M3 (23

52 SM=4031201=58 SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 TA*2L*  M3IX0,5 L=1Z (2)

53 HAT=RE1133TOC SAFETY SWITCH INSTALLING AASE Pob*y ZAYE puUsyqeq {13

54 SH=L40813=5E SCREW M5 L=3 NI RE Mg L= 1y

55 CMAT=831134T00 MAGHNET MOUNTIMG BASE LY T Ty T €13

5 & HM=-5080T721=5E HUT Ha dnPTUr HE (1)
o SM=%081&23-5E SCREW HMB L=14 ENOFE N ME L=q4 {13

= HAT=01246000 HAGHET FoE SA{9% BrLpy ety

54 HAT=89136700 STOFPER b S L L e B TR [

&0 SH-F060813-5E SCREW M& L= ENORSLE M& L=8 (1)

&1 HAT=81137TAD JOINT BAR ASH, B LoDkt = B 9= (13
62 HH=6060003=-5C NUT Hé 6NITYE W &X1.0 3u3 )
63 DY117~555=BAD JOTHT ASHM, LoyUEt =k 2% T £1)

[0 NM=-&p60001=5E SCREW HMé& ELZTYE M& (2}

55 C7130=555~-B0A SPRING Lus™d® = * 3 (13

I
[ —



NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . & Bl

Part Ma Fage Rafl, Part Mo Fages Ral. Part Mo. Page Ral. Farl Mo, Paie Raf,
AR x Mo X u Ma. LY | Mo, L | Mo.
““““ - wiar | HAT=Z99p6T T i3 HE~0LT1002~KE
EXCLUSIVE PARTS WEAREL EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M~ BREA "M I-'AT-!!-:‘H “?TE 5 8 3 ; Y
115=65704 5 21 HAT=150&0000 35 REAT=0712eTon~h = 18
Ly o e | HAI=T50941000 11 HAT=81123Tog-A 5 23
EXCLUSIVE PAaR1S B MHEAER "B MAT=15042000 9 MAT =81 131,1,:,3- P 32
B15304=751=-000 3 24 HAI=15043G00 110 HAT=81125T0 5 Zh
B2115=-019=0A0 L iy HAC=T1T>232000 &4 HAT=84126Tap 5 14
A2524=T04=000 3 HAT=00507040 & MAT=81%29T04 5 14
BI53E=112-000 8 43 HAT=00a501000 15 HAT=E9130 T = = 32071
DL WICK il MAT=gp5020R0 20 MAT=E1132Top 3 2
HAT=pp50& 000 33 MAT=81131T00 9 53
ce-2020000-00 =T L MAT=00505000 17 MAT=B1134700 2 5%
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D MRS *p° | FAT=po30¥o00 T7 | HAT=B1136Ty PR
MAT=91224000 % | HAr*a115?r13 9 51
02611-555=R03 302 MAT=g1228000 5 HAT=ETT&ITOD T
PERZP-555-80A 311 | HAT=g1229000 5 | NUT Fu b

50|

HL=9814100-00
HP=1A43PGC-12
HP-tALSPEC=12
HR=-GO910%0=20
HR-0D01010-30
HE=0001015=30
HR.O0OYO20=29
HR-0001020-30
HR_GH01030-30
HR.0001039.30
HR=0001047=10
HE_0OD10&7 .49
HR. Q00106820
HR=gon2050=P0
HR_ 5002057100
HR- Q002051230
HRE.QOOF010=10
HR.QOQT027-00
HR. Q03204000
HT Q0025 00-00
HT=-00QZ600=-00 il 1

- - - [ T - R B Q. . . R R R - TR R R R - |
L
LA

HY=L214110=-01 r 28
HU=3000200=00 5 7
HW=SF1AS16=AB 3 8
HW=5L12522=28 S
HW =5 i2522=2R 5 53

HET=p150%0%0

HAT=51505000 17
HAT=n150%000 11
FﬂT'q15u?nlﬁ i
HAT=g1507 000 32
MAT=41510000 3o
HAT=g15311000 LR |
HAT=p1512qgAy 1
MAT=g151214p 2
MAT=g15122Ap 3
HlTrujﬁjzshE L
MAT=015124A 5
HAT=01512540 &
HAT=n151 2440 ¥

HAT=31512TAQ
HAT=83p102T049
HAT=3p1g53Ta0
MAT=8p105T00

I R B B R R R B R I E et I - 1 ENTEN R RV - T I IR O (S R R R (- ST I ¥ [V IP PPy TF R R g
e
1A

HAT=8p111TAQ 7
MAT=8g144TogQ 13
HAT=801419T00 1
MAT=Ep142Ta0 &1
MAT = B?1ﬁ31 17

T T T
MAT=B4154T B L1 &7
HAT=R4910&T o0 L] bl
HAT=81135Tnag 3 a5

=

55=30905310=5F
5i=40Bo&1o-5P
EE=L4pF0éip=5E
EE=Sp9a&1g=-5F

BEQL2=-5550=-B00 [ =T HAT=01242000 45 HM=5030000=-58 T 30
DEQLE=555=R00 L1 12 HAT=01243000=A 35 HH=&0&0000=58 T 25
DEN&I=555=-BC0 2 10 HAT=p1245000 L7 HH=&pkapop=58 7 51
DENLT=535=-B00 5 26 MAT=012L6100 LB NR=E0&0000-58 7 55
DA0&3=555=800 5 36 | MAT=012&7000 38 | KH=6060301=%E 9 64
BETTO-555-H00 Fi Th MAT=n12&8000 L KM=Ap6ngn3=5C o &7
O7117-555-8A0 § 83 | FAT=p12%%00 LS | NM-4080721-SE 9 54
P7130-555-80A ? 65 | MAT=-51250000 43 | NS-4090310-SP L L
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G" MEAER "¢° :::rr:n::g;;ngg ig SMAF RING Ak o
gggaézlfgﬂggu E ;; uAT-g1zisgﬁg &2 | RE=0300003=-K0 314
= = HAT= 125&D5u e _5? s
FLECTRON PARTS BIEH "_”-_gTﬁ'inﬂn 5 Dlsconie o
MAT=092560A5 1 5D=05004E1~TP 3 L¥

EFL12=501=000 ? 29 MAT=1257 &1 :

ACA=TE0TET0R 917 ngag1zangig-ﬂ 14 | “CREW Bt
HEA=T50H1024 ] 3 HAT=91263000 37 | 5K-345250pn-5C 7T 3%
HOL=-50GR10TY 9 Lt HAT=012585000 ig EM=1321001=58 - &L
KE=poo2f00=00 # 18 | HAYT-p1Z85pf0 SH=2B40601=5C 5 4
HC=0005100=00 P 22 MAT=012440A0 &7 | sSM=4p30k11=58 S 19
HE=0093500=00 T 18 HAT=01266000 58 | SH=403p411=5B L+ 50
AC=OOOSE00=00  ¥* 32 HAT=g327 8000 13 SH=403GC501=5B T 20
H{=0003703-00 9 2& HAT=015001A0 1 SH=hOS0BNT1-5B T A
HE=00D3R00=-00 ? & HAT=015003A0 3 | sK=4030BC1=58 G bk
HL=000&lO0=00 ) 14 HET=01500%A0 &4 SH=Ap31204-58 7 19
HE=20@p5500=-00 9 34 HAT =015005A0 5 SM=4p31201=5E -] g3
HE-0005400-00 ¥ 37 | MAT-p15006A0 & | SH=4p&né01=5B 3 3
RC=OUETOTO=TO — 7 &% | HAT-015G07A0 T | sH=4p&né01-58 9 44
HG=000Z&D0=00 & MAT=p15008 A5 2] TH=E0& 00 =50 L] TE
HE=0002700=-00 5 MAT=01500240 2 SH=&0&1201-52 i 27
HG=000ZB00=00 25 FET=p150Tak0 ] EM=L32n%01~5B 7 LT
HG=0002%00-00 39 MAT=g1%501000 £ SM=9g&0603=5C T 5%
HL=COG0&00=00 27 HAT=p1%02000 1] EM=Rp&0E13=5E 9 54
HL=30014L00=00 78 HAT=01503000 28 SM-90&40813=5E 9 &0
HL=0001700=00 19 MAT=p150&0A0 1 EM=-F38T473=5E R

HL=000&300=00 ki HAT=01504000 Fi sE=3astnsla=5P

POl P =i L
=R L)

=
-

EL=%0%A&Tp=5F
$5=4090850=5P
$5=46090810=-5F
$5-6090910-5P
$S=~T70B0510=5P
55=7090R50-5P

SEETTINTO=5F
$5=T121410-5P
55=9151630-CP

WASHER

WP=0330500=-H8

Lol B W Ll W WA L L el Rl el L WA L
&
Fd

it
;2

TP=U3 30500 =HE
WP=0zz0501=-58
WP=0z70314=50
WE=0450501-52
WP=0o50507=58
WE=-0510514=-50
KP=081¢5T14=50

=0z TOTO0Z2~EF

W5=031070z=-KB
WE=0310702=K8B
WE=0310702=-K5

-0 #HJ4\ﬂblmrﬂhnﬂDﬁﬂm
(]
W

— 40 -




